504201325 01/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4248001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. KRAVITZ	06/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA, INC.	
Street Address:	1303 E ALGONQUIN ROAD	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15218880	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)988-8500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509385200

Email: npasciucco@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: CARLO MIGUEL C. OCAMPO

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24207-34448		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLO MIGUEL C. OCAMPO, REG. NO. 65,328		
SIGNATURE:	/Carlo Miguel C. Ocampo/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Inventor_to_Motorola#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventor_to_Motorola#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inventor_to_Motorola#page3.tif

PATENT 504201325 REEL: 041112 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David W. Kravitz of Fairfax, Virginia, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to an improvement in System and Method for Securing the Life-Cycle of User Domain Rights Objects (Docket No. CML07391 / US Serial No. 12/477,104), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on the date indicated by my signature below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC..

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be

Provisional Application Serial No.:				
Provisional Application Filing Date:				
i hereby claim the priority benefit under Title and, insofar as the subject matter of each of manner provided by the first paragraph of 1 information as defined in Title 37, Code of application and which occurred between the application: Prior U.S. Application(s):	the claims of this ap Title 35, United State of Federal Regulatio	olication is not disclosed i is Code, Section 112, I a ns, Section 1.56(a) whic	n the prior United States application in the cknowledge the duty to disclose material th is material to the patentability of this	
	ation(s) identified as	follows:		
Application No.	Filing Date (day, month, year)		Status (Patented, Pending, Abandoned)	
		in the second of	X	
	***************************************	V. V. V.		
application(s), if any, which I have identified or used in the United States before my im nvention thereof or more than one year prior han one year prior to the first of said earlie subject of an inventor's certificate before the an application, filed by me or my legal represe patent application) prior to the first of said of which is not common to said earlier applica United States before my invention thereof or more than one year prior to the date of this a of this application, and that said subject mat	above and claimed the vention thereof or part to the first of said or application(s), and date of the first of sentatives or assigns earlier U.S. application(s), if any, I do not patented or describer has not been patentey me or my legal repart.	ne benefit of priority there atented or described in a earlier application(s), or li that the said common st aid earlier U.S. application more than twelve months on(s), if any; and that, as ot know and do not belie ed in any printed publicar lic use or on sale in the U ented or made the subject resentatives or assigns me	common to my earlier United States or foreign of, I do not believe that the same was ever known any printed publication in any country before my in public use or on sale in the United States more ubject matter has not been patented or made the n(s) in any country foreign to the United States on is (six months if the present application is a Design to any claimed subject matter of this application ever that the same was ever known or used in the tion in any country before my invention thereof or United States more than one year prior to the date at of an inventor's certificate in any country foreign core than twelve months (six months if the present	
hereby appoint the attorney(s) or agent(s) a rademark office connected therewith.	ssociated with: 434	71_to prosecute this appl	ication and transact all business in the patent and	
Address all telephone calls to:				
Larry T. Culien Telephone: 215-323-17:	97 Facsimile:	215-323-1300		

Address all correspondence to: Customer Number 43471

Docket: CML07391

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Sole or Fire	st inventor	David W. Kra	vitz	
Da	oid Wol	Cracity.		Tune 3,2009
The second secon	Inventor's Signate	ure J		Date
Fairfax		VA	22031	USA
	City	State	Postal	Country of
Residence:			Code	Cilizenship
3910 Ridgelea Driv	/e			
Street Address				
Fairfax	VA	e d	22031	USA
City	St	ate	Postal Code	Country